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Class: SB - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

1 Steve Riddle Renaut Clio Cup 1998 70.22 70.72 69.18 69.74 69.79 69.18 1 32

3 Alex Smith Mazda MX5 Sport 1999 75.71 74.02 74.71 75.60 75.57 74.71 2 40

5 Rodney  Ellis Lotus Elan 1558 80.33 79.50 78.03 76.70 76.80 76.70 3 42

4 Paul Watson Mazda Eunos 1598 83.44 82.56 81.02 81.51 81.02 4 43

2 Dave Chesterton Renault Clio 1998 69.34 DNS DNS 5 45

Class: 1A - Road Mod Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

10 Andrew  Rollason Ford KA 1298 74.54 74.00 74.04 74.33 74.03 74.03 1 39

11 Scott Russell Vauxhall Chevette 1256 DNF 84.26 83.97 83.93 82.11 82.11 2 44

Class: 1B - Road Mod Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

16 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC 1797 65.71 64.39 64.29 64.09 63.70 63.70 1 15

17 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368 74.67 71.25 70.61 71.27 72.72 70.61 2 34

117 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368 73.02 71.01 71.68 71.64 71.47 71.47 3 36

Class: 1C - Road Mod Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

26 James Hunt BMW E30 2500 67.35 64.50 64.97 64.13 64.13 1 17

25 Gordon Peters Nissan 350Z GT 3500 64.75 64.64 64.53 64.88 64.54 64.53 2 18

22 Aaron Walters Toyota Celica 2000 66.61 67.15 65.20 65.05 DNF 65.05 3 21

24 Emma Hunt Volkswagen Golf 1.8 Turbo 1800  L 71.00 70.71 70.27 72.06 70.27 4 33

20 Paul Cammerer BMW Z4 2997 75.13 71.77 71.39 71.90 71.66 71.39 5 35

23 Ed Mcdonough Alfa Romeo 156GTA 3200 74.94 73.27 72.86 73.28 72.83 72.83 6 37

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough Long Course      -      Sunday, July 1st,  2018      -          Course Length: 1424 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

The Andy Offer Memorial Sprint
Event Results Report

01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2A - Road Mod Kit up to and inc 1700cc-- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

32 John Clarke Caterham Seven S3 1588 65.87 64.40 64.02 64.01 63.22 63.22 1 13

30 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 1598 65.13 64.00 65.04 63.79 64.23 63.79 2 16

31 Paul Webb Sylva Striker 1660 68.74 67.06 67.52 67.58 66.80 66.80 3 27

130 Zoe Shearman Caterham 310R 1596  L 70.36 68.62 67.53 68.76 67.19 67.19 4 28

Class: 2C - Road-going TVR Cars of 4 and 6 cylinders -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

136 Iain Stallard TVR Vixen 1760 67.84 64.46 64.13 63.40 63.11 63.11 1 12

36 Geoff Stallard TVR Vixen 1760 70.01 66.47 65.87 64.78 64.92 64.78 2 19

37 Mark Hankins TVR 2500 2498 70.44 68.62 68.11 67.99 67.83 67.83 3 30

35 Steve Thomas TVR Vixen 1760 78.44 75.71 72.93 DNF 73.21 72.93 4 38

Class: 2D - Road-going TVR Cars not eligible for 2C -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

40 Steven Mogg TVR Griffith 4997 64.42 DNF 63.95 63.55 63.90 63.55 1 14

41 Rob Pack TVR Chimaera 4000 67.51 67.29 66.76 66.20 65.73 65.73 2 24

42 Peter Ash TVR Griffith 4998 71.13 69.12 69.10 68.97 67.19 67.19 3 28

142 Shelagh Ash TVR Griffith 4998  L 74.75 75.36 75.46 75.29 75.02 75.02 4 41

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

51 Mike Hull Lotus Exige 1800 69.13 65.37 65.72 65.20 66.31 65.20 1 22

50 Nigel Hinson Lotus Elise Series 1 1796 67.71 67.16 66.28 67.76 67.47 66.28 2 26

Class: 3B - Mod Production Cars 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

55 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 1796  L 65.45 62.99 62.62 62.61 62.61 1 11

57 Dean Maddock Ford Escort 1993 69.45 66.82 66.24 68.83 66.85 66.24 2 25

56 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 71.60 70.48 69.21 69.13 69.11 69.11 3 31

01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3C - Mod Production Cars cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

62 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000 66.79 61.10 84.01 62.04 62.04 1 10

61 Dean Harper Subaru Impreza 2500 66.43 68.30 65.83 65.94 64.91 64.91 2 20

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

65 Steve Barnard Audi Tt Space Frame 1998 58.50 58.00 58.18 57.57 78.55 57.57 1 7

66 Piers Thynne Radical SR8 277 59.86 56.80 DNF 58.77 58.77 2 8

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

73 Richard Arrowsmith Force PC 1000 1000 56.74 54.92 53.05 52.79 52.73 52.73 1 2

70 Stuart Bickley Jedi Mk4 1000 54.53 DNF 54.81 53.37 53.76 53.37 2 3

71 Steven Potter OMS 2000M 998 54.50 54.40 53.71 53.81 DNF 53.71 3 4

74 William Shuttleworth T89 1600 62.91 60.70 61.50 61.25 61.22 61.22 4 9

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

75 Dave Reed Lotus 61 FF 1600 69.79 66.47 65.38 65.37 65.88 65.37 1 23

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and inc 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

80 Steve Brown JKS JR01 1500 72.04 53.67 52.40 53.37 53.41 52.40 1 1

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

85 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 56.12 54.90 54.04 54.04 54.04 1 5

86 Keith Sollis Ralt RT35 2000 59.48 57.34 56.47 57.42 56.25 56.25 2 6

01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: SB - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

1 Steve Riddle Renaut Clio Cup 1998 BARC Speed 69.18 1 32

3 Alex Smith Mazda MX5 Sport 1999 Midland Speed 74.71 2 40

5 Rodney  Ellis Lotus Elan 1558 76.70 3 42

4 Paul Watson Mazda Eunos 1598 NSCC 81.02 4 43

2 Dave Chesterton Renault Clio 1998 NSCC DNS 5 45

Class: 1A - Road Mod Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

10 Andrew  Rollason Ford KA 1298 NSCC / BARC 74.03 1 39

11 Scott Russell Vauxhall Chevette 1256 82.11 2 44

Class: 1B - Road Mod Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

16 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC 1797 LMC / Midland Speed 63.70 1 15

17 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368 BARC Speed 70.61 2 34

117 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368 BARC Speed 71.47 3 36

Class: 1C - Road Mod Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

26 James Hunt BMW E30 2500 BARC Speed 64.13 1 17

25 Gordon Peters Nissan 350Z GT 3500 64.53 2 18

22 Aaron Walters Toyota Celica 2000 Midland Speed 65.05 3 21

24 Emma Hunt Volkswagen Golf 1.8 Turbo 1800 BARC Speed  L 70.27 4 33

20 Paul Cammerer BMW Z4 2997 71.39 5 35

23 Ed Mcdonough Alfa Romeo 156GTA 3200 BARC 72.83 6 37

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough Long Course      -      Sunday, July 1st,  2018      -          Course Length: 1424 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

The Andy Offer Memorial Sprint
Championships Report

01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2A - Road Mod Kit up to and inc 1700cc-- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

32 John Clarke Caterham Seven S3 1588 NSCC / LDMC Speed 63.22 1 13

30 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 1598 NSCC / BARC / Midland Speed 63.79 2 16

31 Paul Webb Sylva Striker 1660 NSCC / BARC 66.80 3 27

130 Zoe Shearman Caterham 310R 1596 NSCC / BARC / ASWMC / HSA  L 67.19 4 28

Class: 2C - Road-going TVR Cars of 4 and 6 cylinders -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

136 Iain Stallard TVR Vixen 1760 TVRCC Speed 63.11 1 12

36 Geoff Stallard TVR Vixen 1760 TVRCC Speed / Classic Marques 64.78 2 19

37 Mark Hankins TVR 2500 2498 TVRCC Speed / Classic Marques 67.83 3 30

35 Steve Thomas TVR Vixen 1760 TVRCC Speed 72.93 4 38

Class: 2D - Road-going TVR Cars not eligible for 2C -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

40 Steven Mogg TVR Griffith 4997 63.55 1 14

41 Rob Pack TVR Chimaera 4000 TVRCC Speed 65.73 2 24

42 Peter Ash TVR Griffith 4998 TVRCC Speed 67.19 3 28

142 Shelagh Ash TVR Griffith 4998 TVRCC Speed  L 75.02 4 41

Class: 2E - Road-going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

51 Mike Hull Lotus Exige 1800 NSCC 65.20 1 22

50 Nigel Hinson Lotus Elise Series 1 1796 NSCC 66.28 2 26

Class: 3B - Mod Production Cars 1400cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

55 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise 1796 BARC Midlands  L 62.61 1 11

57 Dean Maddock Ford Escort 1993 NSCC 66.24 2 25

56 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC Speed 69.11 3 31

01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3C - Mod Production Cars cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000 BARC / Midland Speed 62.04 1 10

61 Dean Harper Subaru Impreza 2500 NSCC 64.91 2 20

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

65 Steve Barnard Audi Tt Space Frame 1998 MSC 57.57 1 7

66 Piers Thynne Radical SR8 277 58.77 2 8

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

73 Richard Arrowsmith Force PC 1000 1000 Midland Speed 52.73 1 2

70 Stuart Bickley Jedi Mk4 1000 Midland Speed 53.37 2 3

71 Steven Potter OMS 2000M 998 BARC Speed 53.71 3 4

74 William Shuttleworth T89 1600 61.22 4 9

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before January 1st 1994 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

75 Dave Reed Lotus 61 FF 1600 Midland Speed 65.37 1 23

Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and inc 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

80 Steve Brown JKS JR01 1500 NSCC / BSC 52.40 1 1

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and inc 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

85 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 54.04 1 5

86 Keith Sollis Ralt RT35 2000 56.25 2 6

01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

2 Dave Chesterton SB 2.80 24.50 39.02 2.80 21.70 14.52 30.32 69.34 77.13 45.93

3 Alex Smith SB 2.71 26.98 42.99 2.71 24.27 16.01 32.72 75.71 77.13 42.07

17 Adrian Martorana 1B 2.98 27.81 43.33 2.98 24.83 15.52 31.34 74.67 82.84 42.65

4 Paul Watson SB 2.97 30.63 47.88 2.97 27.66 17.25 35.56 83.44 69.90 38.17

5 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.59 29.00 45.82 2.59 26.41 16.82 34.51 80.33 77.13 39.65

1 Steve Riddle SB 2.85 25.22 40.16 2.85 22.37 14.94 30.06 70.22 82.84 45.36

10 Andrew  Rollason 1A 2.80 27.04 43.18 2.80 24.24 16.14 31.36 74.54 69.90 42.73

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.66 23.29 37.56 2.66 20.63 14.27 28.15 65.71 93.20 48.47

11 Scott Russell 1A 3.29 30.87 48.49 3.29 27.58 17.62 151.5
1

DNF 0

117 Leo Martorana 1B 2.77 26.13 41.40 2.77 23.36 15.27 31.62 73.02 82.84 43.62

20 Paul Cammerer 1C 3.33 28.13 43.98 3.33 24.80 15.85 31.15 75.13 77.13 42.39

22 Aaron Walters 1C 2.14 23.93 38.22 2.14 21.79 14.29 28.39 66.61 93.20 47.82

23 Ed Mcdonough 1C 2.77 27.83 43.82 2.77 25.06 15.99 31.12 74.94 86.03 42.50

24 Emma Hunt 1C 2.87 25.93 40.96 2.87 23.06 15.03 30.04 71.00 77.13 44.86

25 Gordon Peters 1C 2.64 23.12 37.02 2.64 20.48 13.90 27.73 64.75 89.47 49.19

26 James Hunt 1C 2.83 24.70 39.00 2.83 21.87 14.30 28.35 67.35 97.25 47.29

136 Iain Stallard 2C 2.51 23.87 39.12 2.51 21.36 15.25 28.72 67.84 74.56 46.95

130 Zoe Shearman 2A 2.59 24.94 40.41 2.59 22.35 15.47 29.95 70.36 82.84 45.27

35 Steve Thomas 2C 2.80 29.02 45.02 2.80 26.22 16.00 33.42 78.44 79.89 40.60

37 Mark Hankins 2C 2.71 25.60 40.77 2.71 22.89 15.17 29.67 70.44 82.84 45.22

42 Peter Ash 2D 2.55 25.72 41.28 2.55 23.17 15.56 29.85 71.13 77.13 44.78

31 Paul Webb 2A 2.77 24.66 39.50 2.77 21.89 14.84 29.24 68.74 86.03 46.33

32 John Clarke 2A 2.58 22.99 37.64 2.58 20.41 14.65 28.23 65.87 82.84 48.35

40 Steven Mogg 2D 2.53 23.42 37.24 2.53 20.89 13.82 27.18 64.42 97.25 49.44

41 Rob Pack 2D 2.52 24.28 38.79 2.52 21.76 14.51 28.72 67.51 89.47 47.18

36 Geoff Stallard 2C 2.73 25.46 40.66 2.73 22.73 15.20 29.35 70.01 86.03 45.49

30 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.38 23.00 37.38 2.38 20.62 14.38 27.75 65.13 82.84 48.90

142 Shelagh Ash 2D 2.53 27.43 42.86 2.53 24.90 15.43 31.89 74.75 93.20 42.61

50 Nigel Hinson 2E 2.33 24.09 38.76 2.33 21.76 14.67 28.95 67.71 82.84 47.04

51 Mike Hull 2E 2.43 25.20 39.88 2.43 22.77 14.68 29.25 69.13 86.03 46.07

55 Elen Worthington 3B 2.31 23.88 37.69 2.31 21.57 13.81 27.76 65.45 93.20 48.66

56 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.71 26.47 41.73 2.71 23.76 15.26 29.87 71.60 86.03 44.48

57 Dean Maddock 3B 2.71 24.88 40.10 2.71 22.17 15.22 29.35 69.45 79.89 45.86

61 Dean Harper 3C 2.14 23.40 37.62 2.14 21.26 14.22 28.81 66.43 82.84 47.95

62 William Hunt 3C 2.58 23.84 38.31 2.58 21.26 14.47 28.48 66.79 89.47 47.69

65 Steve Barnard 4B 2.48 20.60 33.24 2.48 18.12 12.64 25.26 58.50 106.5 54.45

66 Piers Thynne 4B 2.34 21.71 34.28 2.34 19.37 12.57 25.58 59.86 2.327 53.21

70 Stuart Bickley 5A 2.01 19.26 31.34 2.01 17.25 12.08 23.19 54.53 111.8 58.41

71 Steven Potter 5A 2.12 18.71 30.50 2.12 16.59 11.79 24.00 54.50 101.6 58.44

74 William Shuttleworth 5A 2.37 21.78 35.24 2.37 19.41 13.46 27.67 62.91 82.84 50.63

75 Dave Reed 5B 2.44 24.10 39.80 2.44 21.66 15.70 29.99 69.79 82.84 45.64

73 Richard Arrowsmith 5A 2.06 19.66 32.25 2.06 17.60 12.59 24.49 56.74 111.8 56.14

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough Long Course      -      Sunday, July 1st,  2018      -          Course Length: 1424 Metres

The Andy Offer Memorial Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



80 Steve Brown 5C 2.54 19.29 47.54 2.54 16.75 28.25 24.50 72.04 111.8 44.21

86 Keith Sollis 5D 2.75 21.46 34.13 2.75 18.71 12.67 25.35 59.48 97.25 53.55

85 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.50 20.37 31.86 2.50 17.87 11.49 24.26 56.12 131.5 56.76

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Steve Riddle SB 2.79 24.94 39.18 2.79 22.15 14.24 31.54 70.72 82.84 45.04

3 Alex Smith SB 2.65 26.12 42.25 2.65 23.47 16.13 31.77 74.02 77.13 43.03

4 Paul Watson SB 2.84 29.99 47.41 2.84 27.15 17.42 35.15 82.56 65.79 38.58

5 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.68 28.95 45.67 2.68 26.27 16.72 33.83 79.50 79.89 40.06

17 Adrian Martorana 1B 2.87 25.55 40.64 2.87 22.68 15.09 30.61 71.25 79.89 44.70

10 Andrew  Rollason 1A 2.81 26.40 42.27 2.81 23.59 15.87 31.73 74.00 67.78 43.04

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.60 22.64 36.34 2.60 20.04 13.70 28.05 64.39 89.47 49.47

11 Scott Russell 1A 3.37 30.47 48.47 3.37 27.10 18.00 35.79 84.26 57.35 37.80

117 Leo Martorana 1B 2.67 25.08 39.94 2.67 22.41 14.86 31.07 71.01 82.84 44.85

20 Paul Cammerer 1C 2.83 25.77 40.91 2.83 22.94 15.14 30.86 71.77 79.89 44.38

22 Aaron Walters 1C 2.08 23.12 37.11 2.08 21.04 13.99 30.04 67.15 58.86 47.43

23 Ed Mcdonough 1C 2.76 26.81 42.10 2.76 24.05 15.29 31.17 73.27 86.03 43.47

24 Emma Hunt 1C 2.82 25.26 40.21 2.82 22.44 14.95 30.50 70.71 36.73

25 Gordon Peters 1C 2.64 22.72 36.63 2.64 20.08 13.91 28.01 64.64 89.47 49.27

26 James Hunt 1C 2.76 23.40 36.86 2.76 20.64 13.46 27.64 64.50 97.25 49.38

130 Zoe Shearman 2A 2.35 24.13 38.22 2.35 21.78 14.09 30.40 68.62 79.89 46.42

136 Iain Stallard 2C 2.34 22.66 37.09 2.34 20.32 14.43 27.37 64.46 89.47 49.41

142 Shelagh Ash 2D 2.57 27.76 43.50 2.57 25.19 15.74 31.86 75.36 93.20 42.26

31 Paul Webb 2A 2.62 23.90 38.17 2.62 21.28 14.27 28.89 67.06 86.03 47.50

32 John Clarke 2A 2.48 22.73 36.75 2.48 20.25 14.02 27.65 64.40 82.84 49.46

35 Steve Thomas 2C 3.10 28.38 43.77 3.10 25.28 15.39 31.94 75.71 82.84 42.07

37 Mark Hankins 2C 2.60 24.78 39.31 2.60 22.18 14.53 29.31 68.62 82.84 46.42

40 Steven Mogg 2D 2.44 42.65 57.89 2.44 40.21 15.24 142.11 DNF 0

41 Rob Pack 2D 2.47 24.38 38.72 2.47 21.91 14.34 28.57 67.29 86.03 47.33

30 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.39 22.60 36.29 2.39 20.21 13.69 27.71 64.00 82.84 49.77

36 Geoff Stallard 2C 3.06 24.38 38.54 3.06 21.32 14.16 27.93 66.47 86.03 47.92

42 Peter Ash 2D 2.42 25.18 40.03 2.42 22.76 14.85 29.09 69.12 89.47 46.08

50 Nigel Hinson 2E 2.35 23.82 38.27 2.35 21.47 14.45 28.89 67.16 86.03 47.42

51 Mike Hull 2E 2.30 23.41 37.61 2.30 21.11 14.20 27.76 65.37 89.47 48.72

56 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.73 25.86 40.52 2.73 23.13 14.66 29.96 70.48 86.03 45.19

55 Elen Worthington 3B 2.22 22.87 36.20 2.22 20.65 13.33 26.79 62.99 93.20 50.56

57 Dean Maddock 3B 2.47 23.78 38.24 2.47 21.31 14.46 28.58 66.82 82.84 47.67

61 Dean Harper 3C 2.09 23.61 39.51 2.09 21.52 15.90 28.79 68.30 89.47 46.63

62 William Hunt 3C 2.39 22.15 35.23 2.39 19.76 13.08 25.87 61.10 106.5 52.13

65 Steve Barnard 4B 2.39 20.15 32.82 2.39 17.76 12.67 25.18 58.00 101.6 54.92

66 Piers Thynne 4B 2.13 20.29 32.22 2.13 18.16 11.93 24.58 56.80 111.8 56.08

70 Stuart Bickley 5A 2.01 21.71 2.01 n/a n/a 178.2
9

DNF 0

71 Steven Potter 5A 2.27 18.86 30.48 2.27 16.59 11.62 23.92 54.40 106.5 58.55

73 Richard Arrowsmith 5A 1.96 19.42 30.88 1.96 17.46 11.46 24.04 54.92 111.8 58.00

74 William Shuttleworth 5A 2.31 21.13 34.19 2.31 18.82 13.06 26.51 60.70 86.03 52.47

75 Dave Reed 5B 2.47 23.12 37.56 2.47 20.65 14.44 28.91 66.47 86.03 47.92

80 Steve Brown 5C 2.39 18.80 30.42 2.39 16.41 11.62 23.25 53.67 106.5 59.35

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough Long Course      -      Sunday, July 1st,  2018      -          Course Length: 1424 Metres

The Andy Offer Memorial Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



85 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.06 19.44 31.22 2.06 17.38 11.78 23.68 54.90 124.2 58.02

86 Keith Sollis 5D 2.17 20.00 32.78 2.17 17.83 12.78 24.56 57.34 106.5 55.55

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Steve Riddle SB 2.79 24.33 38.93 2.79 21.54 14.60 30.25 69.18 82.84 46.04

3 Alex Smith SB 2.58 26.50 42.34 2.58 23.92 15.84 32.37 74.71 77.13 42.63

4 Paul Watson SB 2.75 29.24 46.14 2.75 26.49 16.90 34.88 81.02 69.90 39.31

5 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.62 28.04 44.58 2.62 25.42 16.54 33.45 78.03 79.89 40.82

17 Adrian Martorana 1B 2.80 25.39 40.30 2.80 22.59 14.91 30.31 70.61 82.84 45.11

10 Andrew  Rollason 1A 2.85 26.63 42.57 2.85 23.78 15.94 31.47 74.04 69.90 43.02

11 Scott Russell 1A 3.43 30.76 48.76 3.43 27.33 18.00 35.21 83.97 58.86 37.93

117 Leo Martorana 1B 2.69 25.54 40.37 2.69 22.85 14.83 31.31 71.68 72.15 44.43

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.58 22.71 36.45 2.58 20.13 13.74 27.84 64.29 89.47 49.54

20 Paul Cammerer 1C 2.81 25.40 40.47 2.81 22.59 15.07 30.92 71.39 79.89 44.61

22 Aaron Walters 1C 2.10 22.78 36.78 2.10 20.68 14.00 28.42 65.20 89.47 48.85

23 Ed Mcdonough 1C 2.90 27.00 42.19 2.90 24.10 15.19 30.67 72.86 86.03 43.71

24 Emma Hunt 1C 3.05 25.23 39.85 3.05 22.18 14.62 30.42 70.27 77.13 45.33

25 Gordon Peters 1C 2.51 22.50 36.27 2.51 19.99 13.77 28.26 64.53 89.47 49.36

26 James Hunt 1C 2.70 23.83 37.49 2.70 21.13 13.66 27.48 64.97 97.25 49.02

130 Zoe Shearman 2A 2.37 24.33 38.65 2.37 21.96 14.32 28.88 67.53 82.84 47.17

136 Iain Stallard 2C 2.45 22.64 36.85 2.45 20.19 14.21 27.28 64.13 89.47 49.67

142 Shelagh Ash 2D 2.58 27.46 43.19 2.58 24.88 15.73 32.27 75.46 93.20 42.21

31 Paul Webb 2A 2.60 23.92 38.48 2.60 21.32 14.56 29.04 67.52 82.84 47.17

32 John Clarke 2A 2.46 22.58 36.58 2.46 20.12 14.00 27.44 64.02 86.03 49.75

35 Steve Thomas 2C 2.61 26.26 41.34 2.61 23.65 15.08 31.59 72.93 82.84 43.67

37 Mark Hankins 2C 2.60 24.73 39.05 2.60 22.13 14.32 29.06 68.11 82.84 46.76

40 Steven Mogg 2D 2.40 23.13 36.86 2.40 20.73 13.73 27.09 63.95 101.6 49.81

41 Rob Pack 2D 2.42 23.42 37.35 2.42 21.00 13.93 29.41 66.76 89.47 47.71

30 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.32 22.89 37.13 2.32 20.57 14.24 27.91 65.04 86.03 48.97

36 Geoff Stallard 2C 2.67 23.81 38.07 2.67 21.14 14.26 27.80 65.87 86.03 48.35

42 Peter Ash 2D 2.43 24.92 39.50 2.43 22.49 14.58 29.60 69.10 89.47 46.09

2 Dave Chesterton SB n/a n/a n/a DNS 0

50 Nigel Hinson 2E 2.33 23.50 37.68 2.33 21.17 14.18 28.60 66.28 86.03 48.05

51 Mike Hull 2E 2.44 23.74 37.70 2.44 21.30 13.96 28.02 65.72 93.20 48.46

55 Elen Worthington 3B 2.18 22.15 35.17 2.18 19.97 13.02 27.45 62.62 93.20 50.86

56 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.67 25.36 39.68 2.67 22.69 14.32 29.53 69.21 86.03 46.02

57 Dean Maddock 3B 2.43 23.34 37.58 2.43 20.91 14.24 28.66 66.24 82.84 48.08

61 Dean Harper 3C 2.04 23.18 37.04 2.04 21.14 13.86 28.79 65.83 86.03 48.38

62 William Hunt 3C 1.99 21.19 34.04 1.99 19.20 12.85 49.97 84.01 48.62 37.91

65 Steve Barnard 4B 2.45 20.06 32.77 2.45 17.61 12.71 25.41 58.18 106.5 54.75

66 Piers Thynne 4B 2.17 20.26 32.06 2.17 18.09 11.80 167.9
4

DNF 0

70 Stuart Bickley 5A 1.94 19.35 31.48 1.94 17.41 12.13 23.33 54.81 111.8 58.11

73 Richard Arrowsmith 5A 1.88 18.65 29.81 1.88 16.77 11.16 23.24 53.05 111.8 60.04

74 William Shuttleworth 5A 2.26 21.68 34.57 2.26 19.42 12.89 26.93 61.50 82.84 51.79

71 Steven Potter 5A 2.18 18.37 30.01 2.18 16.19 11.64 23.70 53.71 106.5 59.30

75 Dave Reed 5B 2.45 22.82 36.95 2.45 20.37 14.13 28.43 65.38 86.03 48.72

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough Long Course      -      Sunday, July 1st,  2018      -          Course Length: 1424 Metres

The Andy Offer Memorial Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



80 Steve Brown 5C 2.15 18.17 29.51 2.15 16.02 11.34 22.89 52.40 111.8 60.79

85 Glyn Sketchley 5D 1.95 18.95 30.31 1.95 17.00 11.36 23.73 54.04 117.7 58.94

86 Keith Sollis 5D 2.13 19.95 32.18 2.13 17.82 12.23 24.29 56.47 101.6 56.40

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Steve Riddle SB 2.94 24.88 39.72 2.94 21.94 14.84 30.02 69.74 79.89 45.67

3 Alex Smith SB 2.69 26.95 42.83 2.69 24.26 15.88 32.77 75.60 77.13 42.13

4 Paul Watson SB 2.77 28.84 46.25 2.77 26.07 17.41 35.26 81.51 72.15 39.07

5 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.69 27.76 43.55 2.69 25.07 15.79 33.15 76.70 79.89 41.53

17 Adrian Martorana 1B 2.74 25.44 40.51 2.74 22.70 15.07 30.76 71.27 79.89 44.69

10 Andrew  Rollason 1A 2.84 26.41 42.49 2.84 23.57 16.08 31.84 74.33 67.78 42.85

11 Scott Russell 1A 3.32 30.61 48.55 3.32 27.29 17.94 35.38 83.93 58.86 37.95

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.58 22.59 36.01 2.58 20.01 13.42 28.08 64.09 89.47 49.70

117 Leo Martorana 1B 2.64 25.53 40.52 2.64 22.89 14.99 31.12 71.64 79.89 44.46

20 Paul Cammerer 1C 2.71 25.38 40.28 2.71 22.67 14.90 31.62 71.90 77.13 44.30

22 Aaron Walters 1C 2.08 22.74 36.71 2.08 20.66 13.97 28.34 65.05 1.715 48.96

23 Ed Mcdonough 1C 2.87 26.73 42.15 2.87 23.86 15.42 31.13 73.28 82.84 43.46

24 Emma Hunt 1C 2.80 24.99 40.62 2.80 22.19 15.63 31.44 72.06 69.90 44.20

25 Gordon Peters 1C 2.35 22.68 36.87 2.35 20.33 14.19 28.01 64.88 89.47 49.09

26 James Hunt 1C 2.64 22.85 35.98 2.64 20.21 13.13 28.15 64.13 93.20 49.67

130 Zoe Shearman 2A 2.50 24.98 39.49 2.50 22.48 14.51 29.27 68.76 82.84 46.32

136 Iain Stallard 2C 2.37 22.24 36.02 2.37 19.87 13.78 27.38 63.40 89.47 50.24

142 Shelagh Ash 2D 2.56 27.41 43.33 2.56 24.85 15.92 31.96 75.29 93.20 42.30

31 Paul Webb 2A 2.56 23.78 38.06 2.56 21.22 14.28 29.52 67.58 82.84 47.13

32 John Clarke 2A 2.40 22.57 36.35 2.40 20.17 13.78 27.66 64.01 86.03 49.76

35 Steve Thomas 2C 2.80 26.38 41.43 2.80 23.58 15.05 158.5
7

DNF 0.176 43.51

37 Mark Hankins 2C 2.62 24.32 38.46 2.62 21.70 14.14 29.53 67.99 86.03 46.85

40 Steven Mogg 2D 2.40 22.99 36.28 2.40 20.59 13.29 27.27 63.55 101.6 50.12

41 Rob Pack 2D 2.41 23.78 37.96 2.41 21.37 14.18 28.24 66.20 89.47 48.11

30 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.34 22.75 36.95 2.34 20.41 14.20 26.84 63.79 86.03 49.93

36 Geoff Stallard 2C 2.21 23.10 37.12 2.21 20.89 14.02 27.66 64.78 86.03 49.17

42 Peter Ash 2D 2.41 24.85 39.58 2.41 22.44 14.73 29.39 68.97 89.47 46.18

50 Nigel Hinson 2E 2.38 23.64 38.00 2.38 21.26 14.36 29.76 67.76 82.84 47.00

51 Mike Hull 2E 2.30 23.50 37.09 2.30 21.20 13.59 28.11 65.20 93.20 48.85

55 Elen Worthington 3B 2.17 22.28 35.33 2.17 20.11 13.05 27.28 62.61 93.20 50.87

56 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.64 24.72 39.20 2.64 22.08 14.48 29.93 69.13 2.188 46.07

57 Dean Maddock 3B 2.92 24.41 39.01 2.92 21.49 14.60 29.82 68.83 86.03 46.27

61 Dean Harper 3C 2.06 23.42 37.29 2.06 21.36 13.87 28.65 65.94 86.03 48.30

62 William Hunt 3C 2.13 21.85 35.44 2.13 19.72 13.59 26.60 62.04 97.25 51.34

65 Steve Barnard 4B 2.42 20.07 32.49 2.42 17.65 12.42 25.08 57.57 106.5 55.33

66 Piers Thynne 4B 2.12 20.91 33.48 2.12 18.79 12.57 25.29 58.77 106.5 54.20

70 Stuart Bickley 5A 1.96 18.62 30.21 1.96 16.66 11.59 23.16 53.37 111.8 59.68

73 Richard Arrowsmith 5A 1.85 18.24 29.56 1.85 16.39 11.32 23.23 52.79 111.8 60.34

71 Steven Potter 5A 2.10 18.39 29.75 2.10 16.29 11.36 24.06 53.81 106.5 59.19

74 William Shuttleworth 5A 2.26 21.28 34.35 2.26 19.02 13.07 26.90 61.25 86.03 52.00

75 Dave Reed 5B 2.32 22.79 36.90 2.32 20.47 14.11 28.47 65.37 2.214 48.72

80 Steve Brown 5C 2.09 18.39 29.98 2.09 16.30 11.59 23.39 53.37 106.5 59.68

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough Long Course      -      Sunday, July 1st,  2018      -          Course Length: 1424 Metres

The Andy Offer Memorial Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



85 Glyn Sketchley 5D 1.85 18.66 30.27 1.85 16.81 11.61 23.77 54.04 124.2 58.94

86 Keith Sollis 5D 2.21 20.05 32.33 2.21 17.84 12.28 25.09 57.42 93.20 55.47

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

1 Steve Riddle SB 2.82 25.01 39.70 2.82 22.19 14.69 30.09 69.79 86.03 45.64

3 Alex Smith SB 3.01 27.18 43.14 3.01 24.17 15.96 32.43 75.57 77.13 42.15

5 Rodney  Ellis SB 2.65 27.80 43.86 2.65 25.15 16.06 32.94 76.80 79.89 41.47

17 Adrian Martorana 1B 3.26 26.85 42.02 3.26 23.59 15.17 30.70 72.72 82.84 43.80

10 Andrew  Rollason 1A 2.82 26.48 42.78 2.82 23.66 16.30 31.25 74.03 72.15 43.02

11 Scott Russell 1A 3.28 29.75 47.35 3.28 26.47 17.60 34.76 82.11 57.35 38.79

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.58 22.44 36.03 2.58 19.86 13.59 27.67 63.70 89.47 50.00

117 Leo Martorana 1B 2.74 25.39 40.79 2.74 22.65 15.40 30.68 71.47 79.89 44.56

20 Paul Cammerer 1C 2.70 25.38 40.27 2.70 22.68 14.89 31.39 71.66 79.89 44.45

22 Aaron Walters 1C 2.06 22.97 36.81 2.06 20.91 13.84 163.1
9

DNF 0.165 48.75

23 Ed Mcdonough 1C 2.72 26.40 41.46 2.72 23.68 15.06 31.37 72.83 82.84 43.73

25 Gordon Peters 1C 2.52 22.52 36.41 2.52 20.00 13.89 28.13 64.54 86.03 49.35

130 Zoe Shearman 2A 2.38 23.92 38.02 2.38 21.54 14.10 29.17 67.19 82.84 47.40

136 Iain Stallard 2C 2.37 22.25 36.02 2.37 19.88 13.77 27.09 63.11 89.47 50.47

142 Shelagh Ash 2D 2.46 27.22 42.77 2.46 24.76 15.55 32.25 75.02 93.20 42.46

31 Paul Webb 2A 2.59 23.59 37.84 2.59 21.00 14.25 28.96 66.80 82.84 47.68

32 John Clarke 2A 2.30 22.23 35.97 2.30 19.93 13.74 27.25 63.22 86.03 50.38

35 Steve Thomas 2C 2.68 26.47 41.74 2.68 23.79 15.27 31.47 73.21 82.84 43.51

37 Mark Hankins 2C 2.65 24.57 38.80 2.65 21.92 14.23 29.03 67.83 79.89 46.96

40 Steven Mogg 2D 2.27 23.24 36.40 2.27 20.97 13.16 27.50 63.90 97.25 49.84

41 Rob Pack 2D 2.35 23.41 37.50 2.35 21.06 14.09 28.23 65.73 86.03 48.46

30 Anthony Shearman 2A 2.30 22.83 36.79 2.30 20.53 13.96 27.44 64.23 82.84 49.59

36 Geoff Stallard 2C 2.22 23.21 37.02 2.22 20.99 13.81 27.90 64.92 89.47 49.06

42 Peter Ash 2D 2.44 24.99 39.64 2.44 22.55 14.65 27.55 67.19 6.029 47.40

50 Nigel Hinson 2E 2.36 23.97 38.59 2.36 21.61 14.62 28.88 67.47 82.84 47.21

51 Mike Hull 2E 2.34 23.81 37.80 2.34 21.47 13.99 28.51 66.31 89.47 48.03

57 Dean Maddock 3B 2.54 23.68 37.96 2.54 21.14 14.28 28.89 66.85 86.03 47.64

61 Dean Harper 3C 2.11 23.17 36.71 2.11 21.06 13.54 28.20 64.91 89.47 49.07

56 Taras Andrusin 3B 2.64 24.85 39.47 2.64 22.21 14.62 29.64 69.11 86.03 46.09

65 Steve Barnard 4B 2.38 20.40 32.74 2.38 18.02 12.34 45.81 78.55 101.6 40.55

70 Stuart Bickley 5A 1.97 18.83 30.46 1.97 16.86 11.63 23.30 53.76 111.8 59.25

73 Richard Arrowsmith 5A 1.87 18.51 29.89 1.87 16.64 11.38 22.84 52.73 111.8 60.40

71 Steven Potter 5A 2.12 18.41 30.72 2.12 16.29 12.31 169.2
8

DNF 0

74 William Shuttleworth 5A 2.22 21.60 34.92 2.22 19.38 13.32 26.30 61.22 86.03 52.03

75 Dave Reed 5B 2.59 22.89 37.18 2.59 20.30 14.29 28.70 65.88 86.03 48.35

80 Steve Brown 5C 2.06 18.29 29.46 2.06 16.23 11.17 23.95 53.41 111.8 59.64

86 Keith Sollis 5D 2.16 19.65 31.88 2.16 17.49 12.23 24.37 56.25 106.5 56.62

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Nottingham Sports Car Club

Curborough Long Course      -      Sunday, July 1st,  2018      -          Course Length: 1424 Metres

The Andy Offer Memorial Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley01/07/2018. 15:25:58 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry


	SunContents
	PROV_Sun_1525
	SB
	1A
	1B
	1C
	2A
	2C
	2D
	2E
	3B
	3C
	4B
	5A
	5B
	5C
	5D

	ChampSun
	SB
	1A
	1B
	1C
	2A
	2C
	2D
	2E
	3B
	3C
	4B
	5A
	5B
	5C
	5D

	P1_Sun_Amended
	P2_Sun_Amended
	T1_Sun_Amended
	T2_Sun_Amended
	T3_Sun

